
One Call Center Telecom Board Members 

STATE COMPANY / CONTACT INFO COMPANY / CONTACT INFO COMPANY / CONTACT INFO COMPANY / CONTACT INFO

AL AT&T

Mike McCrary

President / Chairman

mm8994@att.com

AR AT&T LightCore

Jean Davis Tim Skaggs

no contact info no contact info 

AZ Qwest

John Owens

Treasurer

no contact info given 

CA1 /NV Verizon California

David Larus

57188 Yucca Trail MC CAC13WD

Yucca Valley, CA 92284

O-760-365-1823

C-760-219-8285

david.b.larus@verizon.com

CA2 AT&T Verizon California Cox Communications

Marshall Johnson David Larus Steve Weibel

420 S. Grand Ave Rm 1500 57188 Yucca Trail MC CAC13WD 29947 Avenida de las Banderas

Los Angeles, CA 90071 Yucca Valley, CA 92284 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

O-213-633-3122 O-760-365-1823 O-949-546-2805

C-213-324-0794 C-760-219-8285 steve.weibel@cox.com

mj2949@att.com david.b.larus@verizon.com

CO Qwest

Toni Taylor

700 W. Mineral Ave, WY M34.10

Littleton, CO 80120

O- 3037078570

C-303-437-8454

Toni.Taylor@qwest.com

CT AT&T 

John Buxton

No Contact info

DC/DE/

MD Verizon Verizon 

James Davis Jeffrey Hughes

180 Sheree Blvd Suite 1400  2059 Pulaski Hwy

Exton, PA 19341 North East, MD 21901

610-280-2234 410-287-9202

 james.a.davis@verizon.com Jeffrey.L.Hughes@verizon.com

FL Embarq Verizon Bellsouth

Jake Swaninger Bryan Lantz Larry Batchelor

7701 E Telecom Pkwy

Temple Terrace, FL 33637

813-978-2138

Operations Committee Chair Director Director

jake.a.swaninger@embarq.com bryan.lantz@verizon.com larry.batchelor@bellsouth.com

GA AT&T AT&T AT&T

Jeff Patton Suzanne Taylor Pat Wingo

Area Manager - GA Centers Area Manager Assistant Vice President

754 Peachtree St, rm B544 2424 Williams Rd 2180 Lake Blvd

Atlanta, GA 30308 Columbus, GA 31909 Atlanta, GA 30319

C- 770-815-0180 C- 706-718-7400 C- 404-229-2186

jeffrey.patton@att.com st9864@att.com wingo@att.com

IA IA Telecom Qwest IA Network Services Communication Technologies, Inc.

Charles J Bruggemann Ross Wendell Leon Hofer Mike Heggen

Director Director Director Class B Director

115 S 2nd Ave W 925 High St, 9th Fl 4201 Corporate Drive PO Box 95, 107 Hwy 69, Ste 2

Newton IA  50208 Des Moines IA  50309 West Des Moines IA  50266 Huxley IA  50124-0095

641-787-2555 or 641-990-1605 (c) 515-286-6613 or 515-556-4408 (c) 515-830-0441 or 515-490-3175 (c)515-597-2294 or 515-249-5140 (c)

641-787-2991 fax 515-286-8007 fax 515-830-0123 fax 515-597-2293 fax

Charles.Bruggemann@IowaTelecom.com  ross.wendell@qwest.com ldh.netins.com mheggen.comtec@huxcomm.net

ID Terry Van Watermulen Joe Thill

Embarq Comcast

Representing MN Telephone Association 9705 Data Park Dr

249 Prairie Smoke Ct. Minnetonka, MN 55343 

Watertown, MN 55388 952-674-2540

763-424-6600 joe.thill@cable.comcast.com

terry.m.vanwatermulen@embarq.com

IL Verizon Comcast

Duane Cassout George Golus

Director Vice President

110 E Lafayette

Monticello, IL 61856

217-762-2201

duane.cassout@verizon.com no contact info given

IN Embarq Time Warner Telecom AT&T Insight Communications

Alan Matsumoto Barb Hanson Brian Robertson Brian Mayer

Legislative, Technology, Finance Technology Legislative, Board Development Technology, Operations

Alan.i.mutsumoto@Embarq.com barb.hansom@twtelecom.com BR5328@att.com mayer.b@insight-com.com

KS AT&T Cox Commuication

Gary Ransom Joe Williams 

500 E. 8th St, Rm 1242 701 E Douglas 

Kansas City, MO 64106 Wichita, KS 67202

816-275-7371 316-260-7141

gr446a@att.com joe.williams2@cox.com

KY AT&T Insight Communication

Troy Colemen Bryan Mayer

Vice President Treasurer

no contact info given mayer.b@insight-com.com

LA AT&T

Charles Carney

Vice Chairman

no contact info given



MA/ME/

NH/RI/    

VT Verizon Communications

Christine Gage

21 Business Park 14

Smithfield, RI 02917

O- 401-233-1701

C-401-524-8198

christine.m.gage@verizon.com

MI Verizon AT&T Verizon Business

Billy Trimble David Hall Mark Simmons

Director Director Director

860 Terrace St 6680 Schneider Rd

Muskegon, MI 49440 Machester, MI 48158

231-727-1260 734-214-0642

billy.trimble@verizon.com harold.m.simmons@verizonbusiness.com

MN Embarq

Terry Van Watermulen

249 Prairie Smoke Ct

Watertown, MN 55388

763-424-6600

terry.m.vanwatermulen@embarq.com

MO AT&T

Terry Hobbs

423 West Clay

Collinsville, IL 62234

MS AT&T Southeast AT&T Comcast Cable / Telecommunications

Nick Cook Gabe Hudson Larry Renfrow

1550 Highway 6 West 1850 Old Natchitoches Rd PO Box 9426

Batesville, MS 39180 West Monroe, LA 71291 Jackson, MS 

662-563-0719 318-361-2588 601-982-1187 exxt 2012

nc1108@att.com gh3361@att.com robert_renfrow@cable.comcast.com

NC AT&T Embarq Qwest Verizon Windstream Communications

Tim Saunders Kenny Grotjan Rick Gould Stan Pace Mike Urquhart

4100 South Stream Blvd, rm 360 14111 Capital Blvd  mailstop NCWKFR0229 243 -F Burgess Rd PO Box 1412 / 5003 S. Miami Blvd V.P.  Nominations / Membership

Charlotte, NC 28217 Wake Forest, NC 27587 Greensboro, NC 27409 NC103107 131 Matthews St

704-424-1462 919-544-7060 336-210-4405 Durham, NC 27704 Matthews, NC 28105

ts6973@att.com kenny.e.grotjan@embarq.com richard.gould@qwest.com 919-941-7404 704-845-7131

stan.pace@verizon.com mike.urquhart@windstream.com

NE Windstream Communications Galaxy Communications Frontier Communications Qwest

Al Schroeder, P.E. Cheyenne Wohlford Daniel E. Staack Jim Cadwallader

Manager - OSP 1928 South Lincoln Ave General Manager 2210 S. Webb Rd

401 South 21st ST York, NE 68467 1366 27th Ave Grand Island, NE 68803

Lincoln, NE 68510 402-362-3332 Columbus, NE 68601 308-381-3237

402-436-5507 cwohlford@galaxycable.com 402-563-9321 jim.cadwallader@qwest.com

al.schroeder@windstream.com dstaack@czn.com

NJ Per Barbara Bye, Executive Director, NJ does not have a Board of Directors because they are a state agency. 

732-394-3010

bbye@1-2000.com

NM Windstream Communications

Bill R. Garcia

Member

1800 Old Pecos Trl, Ste J

Sante FE, NM 87505

505-955-9702

bgarcia@windstream.com

NY1 Verizon Frontier Communications

Leon Hacker Thomas Gumble

2755 Millersport hwy 

Getzville, NY 14068

716-688-9953

leon.w.hacker@verizon.com

NY&LI Verizon Communications

Roger Sampson

President

2203 McConnell Ct

Bellmore, NY 11710

516-785-5680

roger.e.sampson@verizon.com

OH Verizon Embarq Verizon Business Windstream AT&T (listed as "alternate") Embarq (listed as "alternate")

Stephen Euton Joe Ragozzine Dwayne Lahmann Jim Sheeler Pat Harris Steve Moneer

29 W Main St 175 Ashland Rd 1150 W 3rd St 50 Executive Pkwy 700 Huron Rd, 4th floor 665 Lexington Ave

Norwalk, OH 44857 Mansfield, OH 44902-1540 Cleveland, OH 44113 Hudon, OH 44236 Cleveland, OH 44115 Mansfield, OH 44907

419-663-8088 419-755-8032 216-912-4146 330-650-7509 330-258-7719 419-755-8188

stephen.euton@verizon.com joseph.a.ragozzine@embarq.com dwayne.lahmann@verizonbusiness.com jim.e.sheeler@windstream.com paharris@att.com Steve.A.Moneer@embarq.com

OK AT&T Verizon Business

Charlie Ciskowski Rex Cooper

Director Director

100 W. 5Th, #714 & 715 Room Suite 715

Tulsa, OK USA 74103 

918-877-6622

Rex.Cooper@verizonbusiness.com

OR Qwest Verizon

Anita Floyd Phillip Baker

O- 503-242-8290 2407 NE 3rd St

C- 503-421-4788 Camas, WA 98607

O - 360-834-5759

C- 503-616-6589

anita.floyd@qwest.com phil.baker@verizon.com

PA AT&T Verizon Business

Andy Oshop David Topper

no contact info given 51 Robinson St

Pottstown, PA 19464

610-970-6115

david.topper@verizonbusiness.com

SC AT&T AT&T Southeast Verizon Windstream

Stuart Highwater Paul Carrico Bart Shreve Bernie Clegg

no contact info given no contact info given 209 Church St no contact info given

Laurens, SC 29360

O- 864-963-5011

C- 864-884-3059

joseph.b.shreve@verizon.com



SD Golden West Telecommunications Qwest Corp.

Representing Small Telecommunications with < 50,000 customer s Representing Telecommunications with > 50,000 customers

Jerry Schroeder Paul Lowe

PO Box 571 1627 Creek Dr.

Hot Springs, SD 57747 Rapid City, SD 57701

Phone: (605) 745-1307 Phone: (605) 394-4502

TN AT&T Sprint

Bruce Mangrum William Russell

Chairman Vice Chairman

no contact info no contact info 

TX Sprint Verizon AT&T TX, One Call Board of Directors 

Gary Cook Kenneth Hart Scott Lindgren Steve Landon - Telecommunications

2201 Ave I

Plano, TX 75074

O- 972-578-3333

C- 214-587-2274

kenneth.hart@verizon.com

UT Frontier Communications Qwest Verizon Business

Larry Bowen Kyle Kalian Blair Penrod

5545 Shea Dr

Salt Lake City, UT 84104

O-801-372-5258

blair.h.penrod@verizonbusiness.com

VA Verizon VA Cable Telecommunications Association

Brent Jones Ray Lamura

43 Bells Hill Road 1001 E. Broad St., Suite 210

Stafford, Virginia 22554 Richmond, VA  23219

540-720-8080 (804) 780-1776

brent.l.jones@verizon.com

WA1 - Qwest

UULC Shannon Ridge

c/o UULC - PO Box 4796.

South Colby, WA 98384

253-217-6487

sridge@qwest.com

WI AT&T CenturyTel

Debbie Griffiths Jeffrey Bunke

2140 Davidson Rd P.O.Box 4800

Waukesha, WI 53186 LaCrosse, WI 54601

262-549-7129 608-796-5008

dg1926@att.com jeffrey.bunke@centurytel.com

WV Charter Members Charter Member Members at Large

AT&T / Verizon Verizon - West Virgina, Inc MCI/Verizon Business

No names are given, only companies. 

WY Qwest

Wayne Johnson

501 East Monroe

 Riverton, WY 82501

O- 307-856-8385

C- 307-851-3394

wdjohns@qwest.com


